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1.1 DIMENSIONS 

= 

= 

= 

A B 
Model# 

mm mm 

RFl-2601 

LA
660 624 

RFl-2801 
710 624 

LA 

RFl-3001 

LA
762 624 

RFl-3301 

LA 
810 624 

RFl-3601 

LA 
914 686 

RFl-3901 

LA 
990 686 

RFl-4201 

LA 
1067 686 

= 

= 

= 

F 

G 

= = = 

= = = 

= = = 

TOP 

C D E 

mm mm mm 

228 193 580.8 

228 193 580.8 

228 193 580.8 

228 193 581.5 

228 193 642.8 

228 193 642.8 

228 193 642.8 

FRONT 

F G 

mm mm 

575 449.86 

642 499.86 

677 551.8 

725 599.86 

829 703.86 

905 779.86 

982 856.86 
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D 

C 

A B C D 

inch inch inch inch 

26 24.57 8.98 7.60 

28 24.57 8.98 7.6 

30 24.57 8.98 7.60 

32 24.57 8.98 7.60 

36 27.01 8.98 7.60 

39 27.01 8.98 7.60 

42 27.01 8.98 7.60 

r\ 

SIDE 

E F 

inch inch 

22.87 22.64 

22.87 25.28 

22.87 26.65 

22.89 28.54 

25.31 32.64 

25.31 35.63 

25.31 38.66 

G 

inch 

17.71 

17.71 

21.72 

23.62 

27.71 

30.70 

33.73 



FRONT SIDE 

C .. 

,�i::: :·:: :::·:: :1�1-, 

D ••••••• 

B 
Fireplace 

I 

Reference size of opening for Flush Mounted Installation: 

A B C A B C 
Model# 

mm mm mm inch inch inch 

RFl-2601LA 585-650 590-615 200-250 23.03-25.59 23.23-24.21 7.87-9.84 

RFl-2801LA 648-700 585-614 200-250 25.51-27.56 23.03-24.17 7.87-9.84 

RFl-3001LA 690-750 590-615 200-250 27.17-29.53 23.23-24.21 7.87-9.84 

RFl-3301LA 732-800 585-614 200-250 28.81-31.5 23.03-24.17 7.87-9.84 

RFl-3601LA 840-905 655-675 200-250 33.07-35.63 25. 79-26.57 7.87-9.84 

RFl-3901LA 916-981 655-675 200-250 36.06-38.62 25. 79-26.57 7.87-9.84 

RFl-4201LA 993-1058 655-675 200-250 39.09-41.65 25. 79-26.57 7.87-9.84 

NOTE: Please leave enough space to pace the power cord on the right side of the fireplace. 

LISTING APPROVALS 

This appliance has been tested in accordance with the ETL Standards for 

fixed and location-dedicated electric room appliances in the United 

States and Canada. If you need assistance during installation, please 

contact your local dealer. 

NOTE: This appliance must be electrically wired and grounded in 

accordance with local or, in the absence of local, with National Electric 

Code ANSI/NFPA 70-latest edition in the United States or the Canadian 

Electric Code, ETL in Canada. 
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Model Number 

Description 

Voltage 

Watts 

Amps 

BTUs 

Recessed, or free 

standing appliance 

120VAC 

Max 1500W 

12.SAMP

5100BTU 









Control Panel 

Display Heater Flame Dimmer Colar Color 
A 

Timer Power 

ON/OF speed B 

� 

Turn the appliance ON/OFF. 

POWER NOTE: Make sure the Main Power Switch on the upper right (left) of fireplace 

is turned on before operating. 

Control Flame brightness. 

S Settings: ( Ll-L2-L3-L4-LS) Flame dims from Ll to LS. LS is the brightest 

� 

setting. 

DIMMER 
NOTE: Long-press the "DIMMER" button for 6 seconds, the appliance will go 

into sleep mode. All the lights off, the heating function goes on. Long-press for 

6 seconds again, the appliance will back to normal mode. 

� 

Control the Timer. 

TIMER 8 Settings: (lh, 2h, 3h, 4h, Sh, 6h, 7h, 8h) Press button until reach desired 

setting. 
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and/or���-�������.

and/or���-�������.

and/or���-�������.

and/or���-�������.
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